increase in annual revenue 

from equity holdings; % of 

mining concessions with 

active government equity 

participation under 

management. 

5. FINANCIAL RESOURCE REQUIREMENT (2025–2029) 

5.1 Funding Summary 

• Total Estimated Cost of Implementation: 

Approximately Thirty-Nine Million, Five Hundred Thousand United States Dollars 

(US$39,500,000) over the five-year strategic period (2025–2029). 

• Proposed Funding Sources: 

Source of Funding Percentage 

(%) 

Estimated Amount 

(US$) 

Government of Liberia / National Budget Annual 

Appropriation 

65% 25,675,000 

Internally Generated Revenue (IGR) / Minimum